# CH \$365.00 225098

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P., as Collateral Agent		12/23/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANATRACE PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	434 W. Dussel Drive	
City:	Maumee	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43437	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2250987	ANAGRADE
Registration Number:	2790691	ANAMEG
Registration Number:	2254935	ANAPOE
Registration Number:	2790690	ANZERGENT
Registration Number:	2030128	C-HEGA
Registration Number:	2310817	CYGLU
Registration Number:	2073422	CYMAL
Registration Number:	2260439	FOS-CHOLINE
Registration Number:	2788434	FOS-MEA
Registration Number:	2030129	HEGA
Registration Number:	3432339	LYSOFOS
Registration Number:	2886091	PMAL
Registration Number:	2260438	SOL-GRADE
Registration Number:	3487472	ANATRACE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900348769 REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0462

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-609-7897

**Email:** hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47328000010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=47328.00.0010 - Trademark Termination (Fidus)#page1.tif source=47328.00.0010 - Trademark Termination (Fidus)#page2.tif source=47328.00.0010 - Trademark Termination (Fidus)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0463

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 23, 2015

WHEREAS, ANATRACE PRODUCTS, LLC (the "Company") entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time the "Security Agreement"), dated as of October 11, 2013, with Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company executed and delivered to the Secured Party that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, dated as of October 11, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time the "<u>Grant</u>"), which Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2013 at Reel 005129, Frame 0916; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Grant and the Security Agreement, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Company's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB2/27227049.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0464

## FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Fidus Investment GP, LLC, its General Partner

By: Fidus Investment Advisors, LLC, its Manager

Name: W. Andrew Worth

Title:

Manager

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks and Trademark Applications**

<u>Mark</u>	Application or	<u>Issue or</u>
	Registration No.	Filing Date
ANAGRADE	2250987	06/08/1999
ANAMEG	2790691	12/09/2003
ANAPOE	2254935	06/22/1999
ANZERGENT	2790690	12/09/2003
C-HEGA	2030128	01/14/1997
CYGLU	2310817	01/25/2000
CYMAL	2073422	06/24/1997
FOS-CHOLINE	2260439	07/13/1999
FOS-MEA	2788434	12/02/2003
HEGA	2030129	01/14/1997
LYSOFOS	3432339	05/20/2008
PMAL	2886091	09/21/2004
SOL-GRADE	2260438	07/13/1999
ANATRACE	3487472	08/19/2008

DB2/27227049.3

**RECORDED: 12/29/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0466